1	2021 RES-329
2	
3	AUTHORIZING DONATION OF FUNDS TOWARDS AN
4	ACCESSIBLE KAYAK LANDING AND FISHING PIER
5	
6	Dane County Parks has been partnering with Access Ability Wisconsin, Take A Vet
7	Fishing, Madison Fishing Expo and the Foundation for Dane County Parks on planning
8	for a variety of accessible shore and fishing improvements throughout Dane County.
9	
10	The Jenni and Kyle Foundation has donated \$40,000, toward the development of an
11	accessible kayak landing and fishing pier. Planning is currently underway for a new
12	accessible kayak landing and fishing pier at Fish Camp County Park that will provide
13	access for all to the Yahara River.
14 15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and
16	the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$40,000 in funds from the Jenni and Kyle
17	Foundation for development of an accessible kayak landing and fishing pier,
18	Touridation for development of an accessible kayak landing and histling pier,
19	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane
20	County Executive gives thanks to Sally Wilmeth and Terry Geurkink for their ongoing
21	generous donations in memory of their children Jenni and Kyle.
22	
23	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that revenue account LEWSLUNY 81566 and expense
24	account LEWSLUNY 57021 be increased by \$40,000. These funds shall carry forward
25	until expended.
26	
27	